

PS&E JOB NO : 11C503 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008145 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3725  
 HWY : SR 000,005,121  
 TITLE : I-5  
 SR 121 TO TUMWATER BLVD  
 PAVING  
 11C503  
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(204)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2011  
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE      2001 NE JOHNSON RD  
 EVERETT WA 982011927      CENTRALIA WA 985311961  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				
			160,000.00	136,000.00	-15.00 %	-37.50 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
	1.6000	ACRE	10,000.0000	10,000.0000	0.00 %	-70.00 %
			16,000.00	16,000.00	0.00	-11,200.00
3	TREE REMOVAL	L.S.				
			15,000.00	14,000.00	-6.67 %	-46.67 %
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.				
			5,000.00	10,000.00	100.00 %	141.68 %
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.				
	900.0000		4.0000	6.0000	50.00 %	41.25 %
			3,600.00	5,400.00	1,800.00	5,085.00
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH				
	12.0000		200.0000	200.0000	0.00 %	-2.50 %
			2,400.00	2,400.00	0.00	2,340.00
GRADING						
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.				
	268.0000		20.0000	30.0000	50.00 %	0.00 %
			5,360.00	8,040.00	2,680.00	5,360.00
8	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.				
	1100.0000		20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	-30.00 %
			22,000.00	22,000.00	0.00	15,400.00
9	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL	TON				
	4305.0000		10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	-20.00 %
			43,050.00	21,525.00	-21,525.00	34,440.00

PS&E JOB NO : 11C503 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008145 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3725  
 HWY : SR 000,005,121  
 TITLE : I-5  
 SR 121 TO TUMWATER BLVD  
 PAVING  
 11C503  
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(204)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2011  
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 2001 NE JOHNSON RD  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 CENTRALIA WA 985311961  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
GRADING							
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 2328.0000	C.Y.	3.0000 6,984.00	14.0000 32,592.00	366.67 % 25,608.00	3.0000 6,984.00	0.00 % 0.00
SURFACING							
11	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 765.0000	TON	25.0000 19,125.00	30.0000 22,950.00	20.00 % 3,825.00	24.0000 18,360.00	-4.00 % -765.00
LIQUID ASPHALT							
12	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		14,254.00	14,254.00	0.00 %	14,254.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
13	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 124490.0000	S.Y.	2.0000 248,980.00	0.9000 112,041.00	-55.00 % -136,939.00	1.2500 155,612.50	-37.50 % -93,367.50
14	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 70-22 99.0000	TON	150.0000 14,850.00	90.0000 8,910.00	-40.00 % -5,940.00	85.0000 8,415.00	-43.33 % -6,435.00
15	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 370.0000	TON	120.0000 44,400.00	125.0000 46,250.00	4.17 % 1,850.00	110.0000 40,700.00	-8.33 % -3,700.00
16	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 10930.0000	TON	68.0000 743,240.00	58.0000 633,940.00	-14.71 % -109,300.00	63.0000 688,590.00	-7.35 % -54,650.00
17	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22 2640.0000	TON	70.0000 184,800.00	60.0000 158,400.00	-14.29 % -26,400.00	65.0000 171,600.00	-7.14 % -13,200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 11C503 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008145 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3725  
 HWY : SR 000,005,121  
 TITLE : I-5  
 SR 121 TO TUMWATER BLVD  
 PAVING  
 11C503  
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(204)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2011  
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 2001 NE JOHNSON RD  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 CENTRALIA WA 985311961  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
18	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			28,060.00	28,060.00		28,060.00	
19	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,685.00	2,685.00		2,685.00	
20	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			12,900.00	12,900.00		12,900.00	
21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00	
22	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00	
23	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			75,100.00	75,100.00		75,100.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING							
24	ESC LEAD						
	6.0000 DAY		100.0000	1.0000	-99.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %
			600.00	6.00	-594.00	600.00	0.00
25	SILT FENCE						
	1540.0000 L.F.		3.5000	5.0000	42.86 %	3.2500	-7.14 %
			5,390.00	7,700.00	2,310.00	5,005.00	-385.00
26	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL						
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00	
27	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING						
	1.4000 ACRE		1,250.0000	2,000.0000	60.00 %	2,200.0000	76.00 %
			1,750.00	2,800.00	1,050.00	3,080.00	1,330.00

PS&E JOB NO : 11C503 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008145 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3725  
 HWY : SR 000,005,121  
 TITLE : I-5  
 SR 121 TO TUMWATER BLVD  
 PAVING  
 11C503  
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(204)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2011  
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE      2001 NE JOHNSON RD  
 EVERETT WA 982011927      CENTRALIA WA 985311961  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
28	FINE COMPOST							
	380.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	25.0000	-28.57 %	23.5000	-32.86 %	
			13,300.00	9,500.00	-3,800.00	8,930.00	-4,370.00	
TRAFFIC								
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM							
	408.0000	L.F.	50.0000	57.0000	14.00 %	56.4000	12.80 %	
			20,400.00	23,256.00	2,856.00	23,011.20	2,611.20	
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31							
	575.0000	L.F.	25.0000	27.0000	8.00 %	26.8000	7.20 %	
			14,375.00	15,525.00	1,150.00	15,410.00	1,035.00	
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 22							
	4.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	2,600.0000	73.33 %	2,615.0000	74.33 %	
			6,000.00	10,400.00	4,400.00	10,460.00	4,460.00	
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL							
	4.0000	EACH	2,200.0000	2,100.0000	-4.55 %	2,100.0000	-4.55 %	
			8,800.00	8,400.00	-400.00	8,400.00	-400.00	
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10							
	4.0000	EACH	800.0000	660.0000	-17.50 %	660.0000	-17.50 %	
			3,200.00	2,640.00	-560.00	2,640.00	-560.00	
34	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)							
	2.0000	EACH	6,500.0000	6,000.0000	-7.69 %	2,500.0000	-61.54 %	
			13,000.00	12,000.00	-1,000.00	5,000.00	-8,000.00	
35	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)							
	155.0000	HR	40.0000	68.0000	70.00 %	10.0000	-75.00 %	
			6,200.00	10,540.00	4,340.00	1,550.00	-4,650.00	
36	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,700.00	3,700.00		3,700.00		
37	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	206.0000	EACH	30.0000	35.0000	16.67 %	33.0000	10.00 %	
			6,180.00	7,210.00	1,030.00	6,798.00	618.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11C503 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008145 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3725  
 HWY : SR 000,005,121  
 TITLE : I-5  
 SR 121 TO TUMWATER BLVD  
 PAVING  
 11C503  
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(204)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2011  
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE      2001 NE JOHNSON RD  
 EVERETT WA 982011927      CENTRALIA WA 985311961  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
38	BARRIER DELINEATOR 16.0000	EACH	35.0000 560.00	20.0000 320.00	-42.86 % -240.00	12.0000 192.00	-65.71 % -368.00
39	PAINT LINE 62600.0000	L.F.	0.1500 9,390.00	0.1400 8,764.00	-6.67 % -626.00	0.1300 8,138.00	-13.33 % -1,252.00
40	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 45240.0000	L.F.	0.8000 36,192.00	0.4500 20,358.00	-43.75 % -15,834.00	0.6000 27,144.00	-25.00 % -9,048.00
41	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 4510.0000	L.F.	3.5000 15,785.00	4.5000 20,295.00	28.57 % 4,510.00	1.2500 5,637.50	-64.29 % -10,147.50
42	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 775.0000	L.F.	4.0000 3,100.00	3.6000 2,790.00	-10.00 % -310.00	4.0000 3,100.00	0.00 % 0.00
43	PLASTIC STOP LINE 106.0000	L.F.	8.0000 848.00	10.0000 1,060.00	25.00 % 212.00	8.0000 848.00	0.00 % 0.00
44	TEMPORARY PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 10.0000	EACH	100.0000 1,000.00	50.0000 500.00	-50.00 % -500.00	40.0000 400.00	-60.00 % -600.00
45	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 10.0000	EACH	100.0000 1,000.00	175.0000 1,750.00	75.00 % 750.00	85.0000 850.00	-15.00 % -150.00
46	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 36.0000	EACH	25.0000 900.00	25.0000 900.00	0.00 % 0.00	15.0000 540.00	-40.00 % -360.00
47	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 63.0000	EACH	25.0000 1,575.00	25.0000 1,575.00	0.00 % 0.00	15.0000 945.00	-40.00 % -630.00
48	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1 3.5000	MI.	800.0000 2,800.00	1,600.0000 5,600.00	100.00 % 2,800.00	900.0000 3,150.00	12.50 % 350.00

PS&E JOB NO : 11C503 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008145 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3725  
 HWY : SR 000,005,121  
 TITLE : I-5  
 SR 121 TO TUMWATER BLVD  
 PAVING  
 11C503  
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(204)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2011  
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE      2001 NE JOHNSON RD  
 EVERETT WA 982011927      CENTRALIA WA 985311961  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
49	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 15.2000	HUND	800.0000 12,160.00	800.0000 12,160.00	0.00 % 0.00	850.0000 12,920.00	6.25 % 760.00
50	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 101000.0000	L.F.	0.1000 10,100.00	0.1000 10,100.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.1500 15,150.00	50.00 % 5,050.00
51	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			39.54 %		29.44 %
			78,830.00	110,000.00	31,170.00	102,035.50	23,205.50
52	PERMANENT SIGNING - MIS	L.S.			154.87 %		137.96 %
			6,670.00	17,000.00	10,330.00	15,871.77	9,201.77
53	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCA 821	L.S.			-27.65 %		-19.61 %
			62,200.00	45,000.00	-17,200.00	50,000.00	-12,200.00
54	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 640.0000	HR	4.0000 2,560.00	2.0000 1,280.00	-50.00 % -1,280.00	3.0000 1,920.00	-25.00 % -640.00
55	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 768.0000	HR	5.0000 3,840.00	8.0000 6,144.00	60.00 % 2,304.00	3.0000 2,304.00	-40.00 % -1,536.00
56	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-48.44 %		-48.44 %
			29,090.00	15,000.00	-14,090.00	15,000.00	-14,090.00
57	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 210.0000	HR	50.0000 10,500.00	68.0000 14,280.00	36.00 % 3,780.00	58.0000 12,180.00	16.00 % 1,680.00
58	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 320.0000	HR	50.0000 16,000.00	67.0000 21,440.00	34.00 % 5,440.00	58.0000 18,560.00	16.00 % 2,560.00
59	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			-63.54 %		45.83 %
			19,200.00	7,000.00	-12,200.00	28,000.00	8,800.00

PS&E JOB NO : 11C503 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008145 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3725  
 HWY : SR 000,005,121  
 TITLE : I-5  
 SR 121 TO TUMWATER BLVD  
 PAVING  
 11C503  
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(204)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2011  
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE      2001 NE JOHNSON RD  
 EVERETT WA 982011927      CENTRALIA WA 985311961  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
60	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	444.0000	S.F.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	15.0000	-25.00 %	
			8,880.00	8,880.00	0.00	6,660.00	-2,220.00	
61	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			-42.86 %		-8.57 %	
			3,500.00	2,000.00	-1,500.00	3,200.00	-300.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
62	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		
63	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
64	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-15.00	-15.00		-15.00		
65	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			100.00 %		-40.00 %	
			1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	600.00	-400.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,114,349.00</u>	<u>\$1,839,306.00</u>	<u>-13.01%</u>	<u>\$1,846,685.47</u>	<u>-12.66%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,114,349.00</u>	<u>\$1,839,306.00</u>	<u>-13.01%</u>	<u>\$1,846,685.47</u>	<u>-12.66%</u>	